Extraordinary General Meeting of Ahlstrom-Munksjö Oyj on September 19, 2018

Notice of participation for shareholders with shares registered in Euroclear Sweden, who intend to attend and vote at the Extraordinary General Meeting

This notice of participation to the Extraordinary General Meeting, which notice is given by sending the populated and signed form to Euroclear Sweden, is at the same time considered a temporary registration in the shareholders' register of Ahlstrom-Munksjö Oyj held by Euroclear Finland.

In case your shares are nominee registered, you must request that your shares are reregistered under your own name in the register held by Euroclear Sweden and make sure that your custodian bank sends out the aforementioned request for temporary registration to Euroclear Sweden on your behalf. The reregistration must have been effected on September 7, 2018 at the latest, *i.e.* the custodian bank must be contacted well in advance before said date.

I/we intend to attend and vote at the Extraordinary General Meeting and, with respect to shares registered in my/our name, hereby request that I am/we are entered as owner(s) of the Ahlstrom-Munksjö Oyj shares in the temporary shareholders' register of the company held by Euroclear Finland. I/we authorize Euroclear Sweden AB to relay the registration and the prior notice of my/our participation to the company.

registration and the prior notice of my/our participation to the company.				
Personal identity number	corporate identity nur	mber:		
Name of the shareholder:				
Complete address:				
Number of shares:		Class of shares:		
If represented by a proxy	– name of the proxy r	representative:		
If an advisor is acc (1):		the Extraordinary General	Meeting – name	of the advisor
Place	Date	Signature		
I am/we are aware of the provided is incomplete or		Sweden AB has the right not to	process this order	if the information
The populate form shall b	oe sent to: Ahlstrom-M	lunksjö Oyj, c/o Euroclear Swede	en AB, Box 191, SE-1	01 23 Stockholm,

The populated form must be received by Euroclear Sweden AB onSeptember 7, 2018 at the latest.

Sweden, or sent by e-mail to: ahlstrom-munksjo-egm@euroclear.eu

TRANSLATION OF THE ORIGINAL